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International Cooperative Administrative Support Services

Washington Interagency

ICASS Working Group Members
(current as of April 14, 2009)

Chair
Janet Buechel


Phone: (202) 663-1308


Fax: (202) 663-3275


E-Mail: buecheljg@state.gov
Agency for International Development
Alex Bond

Phone: (202) 712-5914


Fax: (202) 216-3369


E-Mail: abond@usaid.gov

Jeffrey Kramer


Phone: (202) 712-0964


Fax: (202) 216-3124


E-Mail: jkramer@usaid.gov 

Agriculture/FAS
Karen Darden


Phone: (202) 720-1346


Fax: (202) 720-4377

E-Mail: Karen.Darden@fas.usda.gov 


Cristina Fundeneanu

Phone: (202) 720-1131

Fax: (202) 720-4377

E-Mail: Cristina.Fundeneanu@fas.usda.gov 

Agriculture/APHIS
Jennifer Matel


Phone: (301) 734-5668


Fax: (301) 734-5151


E-Mail: Jennifer.S.Matel@aphis.usda.gov 

American Battle Monuments
Carie Millin

 Commission
Phone: (703) 696-6781


Fax: (703) 696-6666



E-Mail: MillinC@abmc.gov  
Board of Broadcasting Governors/
Peggy O’Lear

 International Broadcasting Bureau
Phone: (202) 203-4620


Fax: (202) 203-4639


E-Mail: Maolear@ibb.gov 

Commerce/FCS
Greg Grenier


Phone: (202) 482-6388


Fax: (202) 482-3159


E-Mail: Gregory.grenier@mail.doc.gov 

Defense
Don Washington

Phone: (703) 907-4680

Fax: 

E-Mail: Don.Washington@dia.mil
Defense Intelligence Agency
Michael St. Onge


Phone: (703) 907-0413


Fax: (703) 907-1789


E-Mail: Michael.StOnge@dia.mil 

Defense Security Cooperation Agency
Karen Baldwin


Phone: (703) 604-6551


Fax: (703) 604-6536


E-Mail: Karen.baldwin@dsca.mil 

Energy
Graham Barton

Phone: (202) 586-1584

Fax: (202) 586-4414

E-Mail: Graham.Barton@nnsa.doe.gov 
Environmental Protection Agency
Mike Weckesser


Phone: (202) 564-0324


Fax: (202)


E-Mail: Weckesser.Mike@epamail.epa.gov 

Health and Human Services/
Robert Morris

 Centers for Disease Control
Phone: (770) 498-2963


Fax: (206) 202-9056


E-Mail.: rmorris@cdc.gov  

Health and Human Services/
William Rosa

 National Institutes of Health
Phone: (301) 451-3054


Fax: (301) 480-2954


E-Mail.: wrosa@mail.nih.gov  

Homeland Security/CFO
Christopher Fredericks


Phone: (202) 772-9620


Fax: (202) 401-4467


E-Mail: Chris.fredericks@dhs.gov 

Homeland Security/
Doc Kosinski

 Customs and Border Protection
Phone: (202) 467-7058

Fax: (202) 467-7020


E-Mail: doc.kosinski@dhs.gov  
Homeland Security/
Elizabeth James

 Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Phone: (202) 732-0389


Fax: (202) 


E-Mail: elizabeth.james@dhs.gov 

Homeland Security/Secret Service
Maria Bakken


Phone: (202) 406-5587


Fax: (202) 406-6310


E-Mail: maria.bakken@usss.dhs.gov 

Homeland Security/
Jon Kessmeier
 Transportation Security Administration
Phone: (571) 227-1548

Fax: (571) 


E-Mail: jon.kessmeier@dhs.gov 
Justice/CFO
Mike Jordan


Phone: (202) 307-1834


Fax: (202) 307-1853


E-Mail: Mike.P.Jordan@usdoj.gov 

Justice/Drug Enforcement Agency
Tanya Crandall

Phone: (202) 307-4259

Fax: (202) 353-9618






E-Mail: Tanya.Crandall@USDOJ.GOV
Justice/Federal Bureau of Investigation/
Kimberly Washington
 LEGATT
Phone: (202) 324-1019


Fax: (202) 325-8555


E-Mail: Kimberly.Washington@ic.fbi.gov 
Justice/Federal Bureau of Investigation/
Veronica Scott

 Criminal Investigation
Phone: (202) 324-5339


Fax: (202) 324-2807


E-Mail: Veronica.Scott@ic.fbi.gov  

Justice/US Marshals Service
Jim Schield


Phone: (202) 307-9014


Fax: (202) 353-8325


E-Mail: Jim.Schield@usdoj.gov 

Library of Congress
Zbigniew Kantorosinski


Phone: (202) 707-3710


Fax: (202) 707-4445


E-Mail: zkan@loc.gov 
Millennium Challenge Corporation
Karen Benjamin


Phone: (202) 521-3612


Fax: (202) 756-1536


E-Mail: benjaminka@mcc.gov 

National Aeronautics and Space
Kim Carter

 Administration
Phone: (202) 358-1387


Fax: (202) 358-2946


E-Mail: kcarter@hq.nasa.gov  

Peace Corps
Jack Davis


Phone: (202) 692-1642


Fax: (202) 692-1601


E-Mail: jdavis@peacecorps.gov 

Social Security Administration
Dawn Bystry


Phone: (410) 965-1119


Fax: (410) 966-9521


E-Mail: Dawn.Bystry@ssa.gov 
State
Leo Voytko


Phone: (202) 663-3137


Fax: (202) 663-3212


E-Mail: VoytkoLF@state.gov 

State/Service Provider
Dan Christenson


Phone: (202) 663-3137


Fax: (202) 663-3212


E-Mail: ChristensonDB@state.gov
Transportation/
Matthew Medwid
 Federal Aviation Administration
Phone: (202) 385-8903

Fax: (202) 267-5025

E-Mail: matthew.medwid@faa.gov 
Treasury

Jolita Moton




Phone : (202) 622-2289



Fax : (202) 622-1468



Jolita.moton@do.treas.gov 
U.S. Trade Representative
William (Les) Shockley


Phone: (202) 395-5422


Fax: (202) 395-4827


E-Mail: wshockley@ustr.eop.gov 


Earl Gladney


Phone: (202) 395-6013


Fax: (202) 395-4827


E-Mail: egladney@ustr.eop.gov
Veterans Administration
Steve Furrer


Phone: (202) 461-9340


Fax: (202) 275-0666


E-Mail: steve.furrer@va.gov 
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